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In English language “S” or “es” is added after the noun to make it plural. For example 

Books for the Book and classes for the class. In Arabic language the most common and 

easy method to make plural is to add ون or ين at the end of a noun. For example لمِوُْن  مسُ  ْ
or ْمسُْلمِِين is the plural for ِمسُْلم (a Muslim). 

Plural Singular 

 مسُْلمِ ينْ، مسُْلمِِ وْنمسُْلمُِ 
 مُؤْمنِ ينْ، مؤُْمِنِ وْنؤْمِنُ مُ 

 صَالحِ ينْ، صَالحِِ وْنصَالحُِ 
You have already studied ، َُتَ ، همُْ ، هو ا ، أنَ  ْ نحَْنُ  أنَتْمُْ ، أنَ  َ . Now we will practice these 

words joining with مؤُْمِن، مؤُْمِنوُْن using the TPI method. You just remember that مؤُْمِن  will 

come with ، َُأنَتَْ  اور أنَاَ هو  because of singular form and مؤُْمِنوُْن will come with ، ُْأنَتْمُْ  هم  and 

 .because of plural format  نحَْنُ 

Translation Arabic words 

He is a believer.  َُمُؤْمنِهو 
They are believers  ُوْنهمُْ مُؤْمِن 
You are a believer. ِأنَتَْ مُؤْمن 

I am a believer. ِأنَاَ مؤُْمن 
You (all) are believers  ُوْنأنَتْمُْ مُؤْمِن 
We (all) are believers نحَْنُ مُؤْمِنُ وْن 

Spoken Arabic 

Answer Question 

  منَْ هوَُ؟  هوَُ مُؤْمنِ
 منَْ همُ؟ْ وْنهمُْ مُؤْمِنُ 

 منَْ أنَتَْ؟ أنَاَ مؤُْمنِ
 منَْ أنَتْمُ؟ْ وْننحَْنُ مُؤْمِنُ 

Lesson 

37 
Singular and Plural 


